
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Helen O'Dwyer

Clonmel

The Rural Kennels Open Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €6500, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1375
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

(Kindly sponsored by Mrs. Helen O'Dwyer, Clonmel)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A1
T3 A3 A3
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]Late-Ballymac Redrum

TR: Dave Bourke[28.82-CML] 2 0 11Mr. Ken  O'Connell/Mr. Michael Cosgrave ( Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Wisdom).May'24GROUCHOS COSSIE
Jan 15'26 73 525R    ON1 T2 3.02 3443 3rd 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.35 Sand 5/2 CMLJacktavern Alf 28.84
Jan 9'26 74 525R    ON1 T5 2.94 3332 2nd 2.00L FAw,RnOn 28.68 Sand 5/2 CMLRallying Cash 28.82
Dec 5'25 76 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 16.76 Sand CMLGrouchos Scooby 16.83
Oct 22'25 75 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L RL 18.73 Sand LMKBurgess Edward 19.01
Jun 10'25 74 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L R-M 29.29+.20 Fast TRL Ballymac Gloria *29.49

Blue

2 [28.54]Late-Droopys Believer

TR: David Byrne[28.54-CML] 2 1 01The-Pillar-Syndicate (Stratford-On-Slaney) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dancer).Jan'24JACKTAVERN BULL TPW €100

Jan 15'26 76 525R    ON1 T2 3.00 3322 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 28.89 Sand 4/6F CMLEmers Ann *28.89
Jan 9'26 76 525R    ON1 T2 2.94 2222 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 28.52 Sand 3/1 CMLCallaway Danny 28.54
Dec 19'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L RL 29.46 Sand CMLJacktavern Bling 29.63
Apr 10'25 72 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L M 18.87 Sand SPK Jacktavern Turbo 19.36

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Christopher Delaney[29.19-CML] 2 0 01Mr. Dan  Flynn (Meelick) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rallying Saidso).May'24RALLYING BILLY

Jan 15'26 81 525R    ON1 T2 2.98 2222 2nd 10.50L EP,Blk 1 28.46 Sand 3/1 CMLVivaro Warrior 29.19
Jan 9'26 81 525R    ON1 T4 2.98 4345 5th 12.00L EP,Bmp 1 28.47 Sand 4/1 CMLNewinn Spot 29.31
Jan 2'26 82 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.25 Sand CMLRheas Pet *29.25
Nov 26'25 79 300T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 16.81 -.15 Slow KKY Cagey Pauline *16.66
Sep 10'25 81 525T    T1 0.00 1st 11L M 29.28 Sand LMKCorrough Cashout *29.28

Black

4 [28.35]
TR: Adam Dunford[28.35-CML] 2 2 00The-Pillar-Syndicate (Stratford-On-Slaney) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Newinn Madam).Dec'23JACKTAVERN ALF TPW €200

Jan 15'26 73 525R    ON1 T3 2.82 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.35 Sand 5/4F CMLGaytime Clyde *28.35
Jan 9'26 73 525R    ON1 T2 2.90 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 28.60 Sand 1/1F CMLSkywalker Bruno *28.60
Dec 19'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.64 Sand CMLDromana Maggie *29.64
Nov 7'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.38 Sand CMLDower Holly *16.38

Orange

5 [28.46]
TR: Owner[28.46-CML] 2 1 01Mr. Kenneth Busteed (Cork.) If.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Right So Belle).May'24VIVARO WARRIOR TPW €100

Jan 15'26 74 525R    ON1 T4 2.87 1111 1st 10.5L QAw,ALd 28.46 Sand 1/2F CMLRallying Billy *28.46
Jan 9'26 74 525R    ON1 T6 2.97 3422 2nd 5.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.47 Sand 7/4 CMLNewinn Spot 28.85
Dec 21'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st 20L Mid 28.68 Sand CMLHollyhill Isabel *28.68
Dec 5'25 73 300T    T4 0.00 1st 8L Mid 16.29 Sand CMLJulies Indyk *16.29

Stripes

6 [29.11]Late-Courty Ace

TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 2 0 10Mr. Liam  Fogarty (Portlaw) Wbk.B.(Signet Ace-Killaheen Queen).Jun'24BALLYCAHANE ACE
Jan 15'26 62 525R    ON1 T6 2.87 2233 3rd 3.00L/sh LdRu,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLJacktavern Bull 29.11
Jan 9'26 63 525R    ON1 T6 2.93 4444 4th 9.00L FAw,ClrRn 28.68 Sand 4/1 CMLRallying Cash 29.31
Dec 12'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L Mid,Bmp 1 29.88 Sand CMLMinor Mac *29.88
Nov 15'25 64 525ST  T6 4.45 2nd 3.5L Blk 2,RnOn 30.11 -.30 Slow KKY Javaron 30.05
Oct 4'25 65 525ST  T3 0.00 1st 2L 29.57 Sand CRK Chadwell Opus *29.57

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:40
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Helen O'Dwyer

Clonmel

The Rural Kennels Open Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €6500, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1375
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

(Kindly sponsored by Mrs. Helen O'Dwyer, Clonmel)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 A3 A3
T4 A2 A2
T5 A4 A4
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.52]
TR: Graham Holland[28.52-CML] 2 0 11Mr. Brendan O'Connell (Blarney Co. Cork) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23GAYTIME CLYDE

Jan 15'26 79 525R    ON1 T4 2.99 2222 2nd 2.50L EP,A 2nd 28.35 Sand 3/1 CMLJacktavern Alf 28.52
Jan 9'26 79 525R    ON1 T3 3.10 5553 3rd 7.00L SlAw,Strfin 28.47 Sand 5/2 CMLNewinn Spot 28.96
Dec 12'25 80 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 16.39 Sand CMLRallying Cash 16.42
Aug 6'25 79 525T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L RL 30.01 -.30 Slow KKY Playit Cool Trig *29.71
May 30'2 80 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 29.03 Sand CRK Grovenor Big Lad *29.03

Blue

2 [28.42]
TR: Graham Holland[28.42-CML] 2 2 00Mr. Kenny Glen (Berwickshire) Iwbe.D.(Tommy Shelby-Newinn Mimi).Jun'24NEWINN SPOT TPW €200

Jan 15'26 80 525R    ON1 T1 2.85 1111 1st 11L ALd,drclr 28.42 Sand CMLSkywalker Bruno *28.42
Jan 9'26 80 525R    ON1 T2 2.95 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.47 Sand 5/4F CMLVivaro Warrior *28.47
Dec 12'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L Mid 28.79 Sand CMLAnnual Tornado *28.79
Sep 10'25 81 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.75L M 16.81 -.10 Slow KKY Sussex Storm 16.76

White

3 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-CML] 2 0 11Mr. Darren  Holmes (Rugby  CV23 9JQ.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Fashion Model).Aug'24MUSTANG FASHION

Jan 15'26 66 525R    ON1 T3 2.89 3333 3rd 18.00L QAw,BBlk 1 28.46 Sand 5/2 CMLVivaro Warrior 29.72
Jan 9'26 66 525R    ON1 T3 2.91 1122 2nd 4.50L LdRu,EvCh 28.65 Sand 7/2 CMLOriental King 28.96
Dec 5'25 67 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2L Mid 16.36 Sand CMLZubimendi *16.36
Sep 26'25 68 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2.50L M 17.39 -.10 Slow KKY Mustang Havoc 17.46
Sep 12'25 68 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.57 Sand CMLSwedish Fashion 29.60

Black

4 [28.90]
TR: Emer Dunne[28.90-CML] 2 0 01Ms Emer  Dunne (Thurles) Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Velvet).Oct'23EMERS ANN

Jan 15'26 63 525R    ON1 T1 2.88 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLJacktavern Bull 28.90
Jan 9'26 62 525R    ON1 T1 2.96 2234 4th 11.00L EP,ClrRn 28.47 Sand 6/1 CMLNewinn Spot 29.24
Jan 2'26 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.25 Sand CMLBogger Rapid *29.25
Nov 7'25 65 300T    T2 0.00 1st 14L R-M 16.60 Sand CMLAdams Choice *16.60

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-CML] 2 0 20Mr  John Duggan (Via Waterford) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ardfert Josie).May'24SAQQARA

Jan 15'26 63 525R    ON1 T6 3.06 4333 3rd 14.25L SlAw,Bmp 3 28.42 Sand CMLNewinn Spot 29.42
Jan 9'26 64 525R    ON1 T5 3.22 6654 3rd 13.50L CrdRu,Strfin 28.65 Sand 5/1 CMLOriental King 29.59
Dec 19'25 66 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 17.14 -.15 Slow KKY Holset 17.06
Oct 31'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5.5L M 30.51 -.20 Slow KKY Holset *30.31

Stripes

6 [28.81]Late-Stonepark Bucko

TR: Michael J O'Donovan[28.80-KKY] 2 0 02Mr. Raymond Patterson (Newton Abbot) Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Ballyverry Sarah).May'24SKYWALKER BRUNO
Jan 15'26 77 525R    ON1 T5 2.98 3442 2nd 11.00L BlkRu,BBlk 1 28.42 Sand CMLNewinn Spot 29.19
Jan 9'26 77 525R    ON1 T6 2.91 4422 2nd 3.00L FAw,RnOn 28.60 Sand 7/4 CMLJacktavern Alf 28.81
Nov 5'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st 16L M 18.68 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *18.68
Sep 26'25 77 525T    T3 0.00 1st 20L M 29.00 -.20 Slow KKY Lemon Rogue *28.80
Sep 17'25 78 350T    T5 0.00 1st 14L M 18.84 Sand LMKMiss Peaky *18.84

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
550y/503m

19:50
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: The Sporting Press, Clonmel

Clonmel

The Sporting Press On Line Edition A1/A2 550 Semi-Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€30

(Kindly sponsored by the Greyhound & Sporting Press, Clonmel)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A1 A0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.34]
TR: Paraic Campion[30.34-CML] 9 2 13Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.D.(Good Cody-Hollyhill Romeo).Mar'24HOLLYHILL CODY TPW €1,095

Jan 15'26 71 550R    A1 T3 4.25 1112 2nd 0.50L LdRu,CmAg 30.31 Sand 5/2 CMLMister Myles 30.34
Dec 19'25 71 525R    A4 T2 2.87 1111 1st 5.75L Ld 1,drclr 28.86 Sand 6/4F CMLSlaneyside Cyril *28.86
Dec 13'25 71 525R    A3 T2 1.38 3333 2nd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.99 Sand 4/1 LMKCragmoher Nifty 29.37
Nov 28'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.01 1111 2nd 0.50L EvAw,Ld 1 29.45 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Ted 29.48
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A6 T1 2.96 1111 1st 15L ALd,drclr 29.27 Sand 1/1F CMLCastleterryfreya *29.27

Blue

2 [30.62]
TR: Owner[30.62-CML] 24 4 56Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Waitforthecuckoo).Oct'23TOURNAREEKCUCKOO TPW €2,100

Jan 15'26 69 550R    A1 T1 4.49 4222 2nd 1.50L SlAw,RnOn 30.52 Sand 3/1 CMLHaughty Syndie 30.62
Jan 11'26 69 525R    A1 T5 2.93 3335 5th 14.75L FAw,FcdCk3 29.08 Sand 4/1 CMLClondoty Joe 30.11
Dec 28'25 69 525R    A1 T1 2.88 4322 2nd 0.50L RL 2,Strfin 28.80 Sand 9/2 CMLWilderness Tiger 28.83
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A1 T4 2.90 5554 4th 4.00L/nk Bmp 1,Bmp 3 28.71 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Logan 29.01
Nov 15'25 69 570R    A4 T1 4.46 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 31.77 Sand 1/1 THR Oriental Diamond *31.77

White

3 [30.38]
TR: Owner[30.38-CML] 28 5 45Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC GUSTAV TPW €2,205

Jan 15'26 65 550R    A1 T2 5.36 3344 3rd 1.00L EvAw,AHand 30.31 Sand 5/2 CMLMister Myles 30.38
Dec 20'25 65 525R    A0 T2 3.33 6655 4th 7.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.60 Sand 5/1 WFDUisce Beatha 29.12
Dec 12'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 28.56 Sand CML *28.56
Oct 19'25 64 525R    A2 T4 2.95 3222 2nd 0.50L EP,ChlRi 28.73 Sand 7/2 CMLMarlfield Levi 28.76
Sep 12'25 65 525R    A1 T5 2.97 3332 1st nk EP,LdNrL 28.82 Sand 2/1 CMLAscot Noah *28.82

Black

4 [30.14]
TR: Pat O'Connell[30.14-CML] 5 1 11Mr. John Lyons/Mr. Mark  Lyons (Killmallo Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24CANAVOUR BUCKO TPW €260

Jan 15'26 78 550R    A1 T5 4.38 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.14 Sand 3/1 CMLChaotic Maus *30.14
Dec 6'25 80 525R    A1 T4 1.36 5666 6th 8.00L/hd/Bmp 1,NvSh 28.95 Sand 3/1 LMKSheezatwister 29.54
Nov 29'25 79 525R    A1 T3 3.42 4432 2nd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 28.97 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.04
Nov 1'25 78 525R    ON1 T4 3.44 5444 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 28.12 Sand 6/1 CRK Berlin Trilogy 28.75
Oct 25'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 Solo RL 28.67 Sand CRK *28.67

Orange

5 [30.73]
TR: Owner[30.73-CML] 22 3 410Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Wbdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC MAUS TPW €2,165

Jan 15'26 64 550R    A1 T6 4.43 4222 2nd 8.50L SlAw,RnOn 30.14 Sand 4/1 CMLCanavour Bucko 30.73
Jan 11'26 64 525R    A2 T6 3.12 6432 2nd 5.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.16 Sand 10/3 CMLDaketchupman 29.56
Dec 21'25 64 525R    A4 T6 2.88 1111 1st 2.75L QAw,ALd 28.98 Sand 7/4F CMLFoxrock Laura *28.98
Nov 2'25 65 525R    A2 T5 2.85 2222 2nd 2.50L QAw,A 2nd 28.78 Sand 10/3 CMLRedzer Rua 28.95
Oct 26'25 64 525R    A4 T6 2.90 1111 2nd 1.00L LdRu,EvCh 28.92 Sand 2/1F CMLTullovin Sindy 28.99

Stripes

6 [30.31]Late-Radical Alainn

TR: Owner[29.97-DBP] 31 9 45The-Clonmel-Five-Synd (C/o Ross Myles) (C Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-An Cailin Alainn).May'22MISTER MYLES TPW €7,960

Jan 15'26 77 550R    A1 T6 4.33 4221 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 4 30.31 Sand 1/1F CMLHollyhill Cody *30.31
Dec 20'25 77 525R    A1 T5 3.76 6666 6th 5.25L/sh StbTp,NvSh 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Knockacrump Bell 29.28
Oct 25'25 76 525R    AA0 T6 3.38 6666 4th 10.75L Crd 1,RnOn 27.81 Sand 16/1 CRK Ballymac Setanta 28.56
Oct 11'25 76 525R    AA0 T6 3.44 6455 5th 3.50L/nk/EvAw,NvShw 28.33 Sand 4/1 CRK Born Braver 28.61
Sep 27'25 77 525R    A1 T6 3.52 6653 1st 2L ChlRi,LdRi 28.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Millridge Andy *28.88

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G to L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
550y/503m

19:55
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: The Sporting Press, Clonmel

Clonmel

The Sporting Press On Line Edition A1/A2 550 Semi-Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €800, 3rd €400
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€30

(Kindly sponsored by the Greyhound & Sporting Press, Clonmel)

Act 551.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A2 A1
T3 A1 A0
T4 A2 A1
T5 A1 A0
T6 A2 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.62]
TR: Paraic Campion[30.62-CML] 33 11 98Mr.Gerard Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Hollyhill Fifi).Apr'23HOLLYHILL KEANO TPW €5,840

Jan 15'26 67 550R    A1 T3 4.35 1123 3rd 4.25L EvAw,ClrRn 30.32 Sand 5/2 CMLSure Exile 30.62
Dec 19'25 68 525R    A1 T3 2.83 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.92 Sand 11/4 CMLSwift Hayley *28.92
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A2 T2 2.85 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.74 Sand 2/1jfCMLWilderness Tiger *28.74
Nov 28'25 68 525R    A3 T4 4.33 1111 1st 9L QAw,ALd 29.40 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Reba *29.00
Nov 21'25 68 525R    A3 T3 4.37 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.60 -.50 Slow 7/4 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.10

Blue

2 [30.44]
TR: Jennifer O'Donnell[30.44-CML] 9 2 21Born-Wild-Syndicate (Killenaule) Ibk.B.(Born Warrior-The Other Razl).Jun'23THE OTHER ROBYN TPW €730

Jan 15'26 58 550R    A1 T2 4.44 4432 2nd 1.75L SlAw,RnOn 30.32 Sand 2/1 CMLSure Exile 30.44
Dec 19'25 58 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L 16.12 Sand CMLBorn Ranger 16.29
Oct 24'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.46 6443 3rd 1.5L/nk LckEP,StyOn 28.72 Sand 2/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 28.84
Apr 4'25 59 525R    A0 T3 3.15 4333 3rd 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.73 Sand 5/4F CMLSwift Pallas 29.25
Feb 21'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.00 2211 1st 10.5L LdBS,drclr 28.72 Sand 4/5F CMLKillee Blaze *28.72

White

3 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.02-CRK] 8 3 20Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Glowing Exile).Apr'24SURE EXILE TPW €1,150

Jan 15'26 72 550R    A1 T4 4.36 2211 1st 1.75L EvAw,LdBS 30.32 Sand 1/1F CMLThe Other Robyn *30.32
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A0 T5 2.93 5555 5th 6.50L/nk FAw,Blk 1 28.33 Sand 8/1 CMLDanish Biscuit 28.80
Dec 5'25 69 525R    A0 T1 2.86 3333 3rd 4.50L/nk QAw,AHandy 28.32 Sand 5/2 CMLBombay Special 28.65
Oct 4'25 71 550R    A3 T3 4.63 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 30.02 Sand 4/6 CRK Acoustic Belle *30.02
Aug 15'25 71 525R    ON3 T1 3.54 2111 1st 14L Ld 2,drclr 28.74+.20 Fast 1/3 CRK Weave Your Spell *28.94

Black

4 [30.94]
TR: Jennifer O'Donnell[30.40-SPK] 5 0 20The-Seven-Dreamers-Syndicate (Killenaule If.D.(Born Warrior-Dolls Flash).Sep'23BORN RANGER TPW €120

Jan 15'26 76 550R    A1 T4 4.44 3433 3rd 11.50L SlAw,Blk 1 30.14 Sand 5/6F CMLCanavour Bucko 30.94
Dec 19'25 76 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2.5L 16.12 Sand CMLThe Other Robyn *16.12
Jun 27'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 2.24 5555 5th 10.00L Crd 1,Imp 2 28.36 Sand 4/1 SPK Coloursaregreen 29.06
Jun 20'25 78 525R    ON1 T1 2.21 2333 3rd 7L Crd 1,FcdCk2 28.23 Sand 3/1 SPK Magical Major 28.72
Jun 13'25 78 525T    T1 0.00 1st 4L RL 28.64 Sand CMLThe Other Eimear *28.64

Orange

5 [30.52]
TR: Owner[30.27-CRK] 10 3 10Mr. Frank Clune/Mrs. Anne O'Brien (Mallow Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Alice).Jul'23HAUGHTY SYNDIE TPW €310

Jan 15'26 74 550R    A1 T4 4.33 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 30.52 Sand 2/1 CMLTournareekcuckoo *30.52
Dec 27'25 74 525R    A1 T6 3.46 4555 4th 7.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.87 Sand 4/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.39
Nov 15'25 74 550R    A0 T2 4.61 3555 3rd 7L EvAw,StyOn 29.78 Sand 3/1 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 30.27
Nov 7'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.34 2111 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.66 Sand 2/1 CRK Crafty Bisto *28.66
Jun 20'25 73 525R    ON2 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4.5L BmpSt,Ld 1 28.69+.10 Fast 4/5 CRK Steeple Rd Amber *28.79

Stripes

6 [30.30]
TR: Owner[30.30-CML] 20 2 83Mr. Kenneth Busteed (Cork.) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Right So Belle).Oct'22VIVARO CEYIAN TPW €1,935

Jan 15'26 83 550R    A1 T6 4.50 6433 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,BmpR 30.52 Sand 5/2 CMLHaughty Syndie 30.87
Dec 5'25 83 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.46 Sand CML *16.46
May 4'25 80 525R    A2 T6 2.87 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 28.71 Sand 5/1 CMLChamberlain Fred *28.71
Mar 22'25 80 575R    A1 T4 4.94 2333 3rd 2.00L Blk 1,Crd 3 31.45 Sand 4/1 SPK Available 31.59
Jul 12'24 77 525R    ON1 T2 2.20 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,FinWl 28.52 Sand 4/1 SPK Tivoli Milo *28.52

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: G to L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: White Family

Clonmel

The John White Mem. A3/A4 Guys & Dolls Semi-Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €1000, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €225 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by the White Family, Clonmel)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A1 A1
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 A1 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-GLY] 6 1 12Mr. Joe Long/Mr. Brendan Long (Roscam) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Dixie).Jul'24ROSSHILL STORM TPW €780

Jan 15'26 74 525R    A3 T2 3.06 5553 3rd 5.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.21
Jan 9'26 73 525R    A3 T5 2.93 4564 4th 8.25L FAw,RnOn 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 29.47
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A7 T6 3.46 3222 2nd nk FinWl,ChlRi 29.29 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.21
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.50 2221 1st 4L Ld 4,StyWl 29.44 Sand 5/4 GLY Blaze Buck *29.44
Oct 24'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.51 2212 2nd 1.5L LdBS,BmpRi 29.70 Sand 6/4 GLY Bayview Spinner 29.80

Blue

2 [28.83]
TR: David Flanagan[28.83-CML] 18 5 54Mr. Conor O'Donnell (Fethard) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Kilara Coast).Aug'23SLANESTOWNBAILEY TPW €1,960

Jan 15'26 73 525R    A3 T2 2.90 2222 3rd 6.50L DspLd,ClrRn 28.38 Sand 3/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 28.83
Jan 9'26 73 525R    A3 T3 2.89 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,Ld 1 28.89 Sand 2/1 CMLMystical Ranger *28.89
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A2 T6 2.96 3322 2nd 3.00L Chl 3,FcdCk3 28.97 Sand 10/3 CMLSquitchy 29.18
Dec 12'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.02 3211 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.21 Sand 1/2F CMLFoxrock Laura *29.21
Sep 21'25 71 525R    A3 T6 2.87 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 29.05 Sand 7/2 CMLEmers Cody *29.05

White

3 [28.38]Late-Droopys Aerial

TR: David Byrne[28.38-CML] 7 3 02The-Pillar-Syndicate (Stratford-On-Slaney) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Queen Lilly).Nov'23JACKTAVERN TURBO TPW €1,175

Jan 15'26 72 525R    A3 T1 2.90 1111 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 28.38 Sand 1/2F CMLMystical Ranger *28.38
Jan 9'26 72 525R    A3 T1 2.97 1111 1st 5L EP,Ld 1 28.68 Sand 2/5F CMLGoldmine Bono *28.68
Oct 9'25 72 525R    A3 T3 2.15 2555 5th 10.5L Crd 1,FcdCk2 28.41 Sand 6/4 SPK Gallant Captain 29.14
Sep 4'25 71 350R    ON1 T4 0.00 22 1st hd A 2nd,LdNrL 18.73 Sand 4/5 SPK Knockeen Aliya *18.73
Aug 16'25 71 350T    T5 0.00 1st 11L 18.47 Sand SPK Jacktavern Romeo *18.47

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.81-CML] 12 5 14Mr. Vincent O'Keeffe (Fermoy) Ibd.D.(King Sheeran-Hollyhill Debbie).May'24MIND YOUR KNEE TPW €1,830

Jan 15'26 67 525R    A3 T3 2.83 1111 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 4/7F CMLCloughtaney Joy *28.81
Jan 9'26 66 525R    A3 T1 2.83 1111 1st 3.75L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 1/2F CMLCloughtaney Joy *28.82
Nov 21'25 66 525R    A3 T1 4.44 2222 2nd 5.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.24 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Mundy 29.22
Nov 1'25 66 525R    A6 T4 1.76 1st 9.5L EP,drclr 29.20 Sand 4/6 THR Cabra Kali *29.20
Oct 25'25 66 525R    A6 T3 1.73 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.31 Sand 6/4 THR Oakvale Buck *29.31

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 4 1 12Mr. Anthony  Noonan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Glideaway Magic).Jul'24CLOUGHTANEY JOY TPW €350

Jan 15'26 84 525R    A3 T1 3.01 4442 2nd 5.25L EvAw,FinWl 28.81 Sand 2/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.18
Jan 9'26 84 525R    A3 T3 2.95 2222 2nd 3.75L EP,A 2nd 28.82 Sand 4/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.08
Nov 14'25 82 525R    A5 T1 2.97 3311 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 3 29.31 Sand 1/1F CMLMeale Toto *29.31
Nov 7'25 81 525R    A5 T5 3.03 6543 3rd 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.05 Sand 7/2 CMLSwift Frantik 29.40
Oct 17'25 81 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 29.78 Sand CMLCloughtaney Anna *29.78

Stripes

6 [28.80]
TR: David Flanagan[28.71-SPK] 8 0 12Thomas Whelan/Denis Hughes (Sevenhous Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Mystical Luna).Oct'23MYSTICAL RANGER TPW €75

Jan 15'26 78 525R    A3 T6 3.13 4433 2nd 6.00L SlAw,Strfin 28.38 Sand 3/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 28.80
Jan 9'26 78 525R    A3 T6 3.02 5432 2nd 0.75L EvAw,ChlRi 28.89 Sand 4/1 CMLSlanestownbailey 28.94
Oct 4'25 74 525R    A2 T6 1.38 4333 3rd 2.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 28.99 Sand 3/1 LMKTipsy Ailbhe 29.17
Aug 29'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis Mid 29.08 Sand CMLRomantic Report *29.08
Jul 18'25 76 525T    T6 0.00 Solo 28.71 Sand SPK *28.71

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:10
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: White Family

Clonmel

The John White Mem. A3/A4 Guys & Dolls Semi-Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €1000, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €225 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by the White Family, Clonmel)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A1
T3 A1 A1
T4 A1 A1
T5 A1 A1
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-CML] 6 1 21Battle-Cry-Syndicate (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Battle Cry).Apr'24MUSTANG HAVOC TPW €40

Jan 15'26 66 525R    A3 T2 2.93 2223 3rd 4.00L FAw,AHandy 28.81 Sand 4/5F CMLFlorican Heights 29.09
Jan 9'26 66 525R    A3 T1 2.85 1111 2nd 2.25L Ld 1,EvCh 28.66 Sand 6/4 CMLJacktavern Beaut 28.82
Dec 28'25 66 525R    A2 T1 2.95 4423 3rd 3.50L/nk ImpRu,Blk 1 29.35 Sand 7/4F CMLPoker Queen 29.61
Nov 7'25 66 525R    A2 T1 2.88 1113 4th 2.00L/sh Ld 1,W 4 29.22 Sand 5/4F CMLSwift Pallas 29.37
Oct 17'25 66 525R    ON2 T1 2.88 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,ALd 28.84 Sand 6/4 CMLPomba Gladys *28.84

Blue

2 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CML] 33 7 55Mr. Matthew  Murphy (Goresbridge) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Cruel Intentions).Mar'23FLORICAN HEIGHTS TPW €2,300

Jan 15'26 59 525R    A3 T3 2.82 1111 1st 4L DH,ALd 28.81 Sand 2/1 CMLArrow Twirl *28.81
Jan 9'26 59 525R    A3 T5 2.90 5443 3rd 8.25L FAw,ClrRn 28.66 Sand 5/2 CMLJacktavern Beaut 29.24
Nov 7'25 59 525R    A3 T4 4.36 1111 1st 3.5L ALd,StyWl 29.10 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Droopys Mags *28.90
Oct 3'25 60 525R    A2 T2 4.40 5443 3rd 1.75L Crd 1,FinWl 29.12 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Bogger Tommy 29.04
Sep 19'25 62 525R    A3 T3 4.40 2111 1st 1L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.24 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Birchfield Pa *28.94

White

3 [28.87]
TR: Adam Dunford[28.87-CML] 23 6 42Mr. Michael  O'Driscoll (Killeagh.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Nellies Holly).Oct'23DOWER HOLLY TPW €2,165

Jan 15'26 53 525R    A3 T3 2.89 3333 3rd 1.50L/sh QAw,A 3rd 28.76 Sand 4/1 CMLBurgess Bonnie 28.87
Jan 9'26 53 525R    A3 T4 2.96 4454 4th 8.50L EP,ClrRn 28.94 Sand 4/1 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.53
Dec 13'25 51 525R    A3 T5 4.27 4322 2nd 2L Chl3/4,ChlRi 29.57 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.41
Dec 3'25 51 525R    A3 T4 4.35 2222 1st 2.5L Ld 3,CmAg 29.97 -.50 Slow 2/1 YGL Johnstown Magie *29.47
Jul 21'25 52 525R    A5 T5 4.10 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 9/4F YGL Some Moment *29.04

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CML] 8 3 32Mr. Andrew Lawlor (Graun, Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Annual Review).Mar'24ARROW TWIRL TPW €1,025

Jan 15'26 68 525R    A3 T5 3.01 4432 1st 4L DH,Strfin 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLFlorican Heights *28.81
Jan 9'26 68 525R    A3 T2 2.94 3333 3rd 5.00L FAw,AHandy 28.94 Sand 3/1 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.29
Dec 29'25 69 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4433 3rd 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.93 Sand 5/1 NWBCoff Butler 29.42
Dec 15'25 68 525R    A3 T5 1.07 6555 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.34 Sand 3/1 NWBWalkabout Charly *29.34
Sep 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 1.03 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,RnOn 29.08 Sand 6/4 NWBRatchies Marco *29.08

Orange

5 [28.76]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.76-CML] 15 4 44Mr. JJ Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibdw.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Burgess Rapid).Aug'23BURGESS BONNIE TPW €1,795

Jan 15'26 66 525R    A3 T2 2.75 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.76 Sand 6/4 CMLWhitegate Pest *28.76
Jan 9'26 66 525R    A3 T3 2.87 2112 2nd 1.25L Ld 2,EvCh 28.94 Sand 5/2 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.03
Dec 12'25 65 525R    A2 T1 2.96 2222 2nd 2.50L EP,A 2nd 28.89 Sand 7/4F CMLSwift Hayley 29.06
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T1 2.87 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.94 Sand 4/5F CMLBlackstone Cola *28.94
Jun 27'25 67 525R    A3 T1 2.95 3333 3rd 9.00L EP,ClrRn 28.36 Sand 2/1 CMLDeadly Ruben 28.99

Stripes

6 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-CML] 13 3 16Mr. William  Denn (Mullinahone) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cloneen Valerie).Jul'23WHITEGATE PEST TPW €1,410

Jan 15'26 64 525R    A3 T1 2.88 2222 2nd 1.50L QAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 2/1 CMLBurgess Bonnie 28.86
Jan 9'26 64 525R    A3 T1 2.87 1221 1st 1.25L QAw,Ld 4 28.94 Sand 4/5F CMLBurgess Bonnie *28.94
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A5 T3 1.68 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.16 Sand 1/1 THR Carneys Firmino *29.16
Oct 7'25 65 525R    A3 T1 1.73 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 28.90 Sand 10/3 THR Holiday Beebee 29.11
May 24'2 64 525R    A4 T5 1.74 1st 4L 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona *29.26

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A to F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:13
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  Clonmel Wnr €220, 2nd €50, 3rd €30

 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

TR: 

Red

1 Vacant

Blue

2 Vacant

White

3 Vacant

Black

4 Vacant

Orange

5 Vacant



Stripes

6 Vacant

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


